The New Shares are immediately assimilated to the Company's existing shares and are traded 

on the same listing line as the latter under the same ISIN code: FR001400JWR8 – Ticker 

symbol: ARVEN.  

Upon settlement and delivery, the Company's share capital will amount to four hundred and 

twenty thousand seven hundred and sixty euros and eighty-one cents (€420,760.81). It is 

divided into forty-two million seventy-six thousand eighty-one (42,076,081) shares with a par 

value of €0.01 each, fully paid up including thirty-seven million twenty-eight thousand three 

hundred and five (37,028,305) Common Shares.  

Impact of the transaction on the shareholding structure of Arverne Group 

Following the issue of 2,232,288 new shares and to the Company's knowledge, the share 

capital is distributed as follows: 

Shareholders 
Ordinary 
shares